wNUENSAENSAMZMALUTAga TAUWA
adufl 13 (W.A. 2565-2569)
avuuiuuse w.e. 2567
av o ¢ .« o
AdgnAY (Vision
Juanzinaluladansaumaduivonsama  AUsudsudSeulilvinueuasnadnyasnioudgnannssy

¥ a o

faviaana wasdunundnusNIsAIaRIvINISHaEATe

Y 9

To be the leading IT School in Thailand in skills and character development for global digital industry

and be a pioneer in digital academic service and research.

WUsHa (Mission)
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3. a¥uarmanansalunisfianinuies (Self - Sustainable) afnudvinisuagnisuins
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ADMANEIUaU (Core Values)
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asefnenmgyafaviaegneliundnin (Empowering Boundless Digital Transformation)

A1euaeAns Core Organizational Value

vign vila vindu (Rightly Do, can Do, and by Doing)
O ¥1gn (Rightly Do) Aa WHanlvigndasuazinegegnaes (Do the things right and do the right things.)
O 91l4 (Can Do) A UstwzyiAuARU8InN1S"INlA" (Foster the "cando” attitude.)

o vudu (By Doing) e a%’mmmL?fa'mwmﬂmsﬁwm?wm (Necessitate expertise building by doing.)
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Adaptability Anuanansalunisuunae, Adility avuaaess, and Align ability avmansnselunis
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Yeuuszanad 2567 ARMEARINISHANAUAIUNISIEUNSADUMNULUIAANITININIY  “Seamless

Integration Hybrid and Active Learning” Tagldanuainnsananismumalulagfidia srsauas gonduwas ey
sULvuwAliaMsSeumsaeuiiy Active Learning neiaiuvangnsidiu OBEM (Outcome based Module)
Inefivinwruazandndugiu  WievinisesnuuunsseumsaeulisessulBeumingudSey In Class way
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Hybrid Learning with Seamless Integration
Technology and Accessibility

Personalization

Virtual Learning
Office

Management
Hours

System (LMS)

Hanfis.-f)n Collaborative
Activities Spaces

Multimedia

Content

Technology
Integration

ORINE

) Discussion
Presentation
Forums

Areas Online

Ongoing Support Assessments
Feedback and Improvement

JUT 1 99AUTENOUNBAUSEUNANNAIULUU Online Wag In Class
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1. OBEM Aguge limInumiulazniseaniuumangnsineseuliuussssaulnnnfnw lngagld
wafan1seenkuUTy OBEM waz TwolnOne Lievenenguiiseulisassuis degree uaz non-degree
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3. Hybrid Classroom Az aginsesiauisassusuluuinn LX TisessunisiSeuluy Active
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4. Online Learning and Assessment Platforms Amzd A8In1592ENAUATIHNU  Learning

Management System (LMS) uwanwosuludvosnue https://newlearning.sit.kmutt.ac.th/ \iesaesunis
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https://newlearning.sit.kmutt.ac.th/
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wHUNagns ArgdanazAlinungausnalulagansauna w.a. 2567

d1989InqUszasAlanagns (Strategic Objective: SO) wazkaans (Key Results (KR)) U89395.

SO1: Upgrading STI manpower with Quality, Inclusive Education & Learning Innovations

WuAuAwIng1rans waluladuazuinnssuresseng Mmensiseun1saeuAMINgIag uugIy

winnssumsBeus WendwedSeunnnay Ysudlaseanundnduveauian

SO2: Creating Knowledge, Research & Innovation with Institutionalized Capabilities
auesinu nuidouazuinnssuiiinansenumaasugianazdany semiuaansaguaa Ty

SO3: Accelerating Innovation & Impacts for Industry & Community

Waunszuvatvayunsas s innssuuazszuuinauinnssuiioassnaaasiun Lt ueln

NARRFIMNSTTUUALYNYUT AL
SO4: Achieving High-performance Organization with Digital Transformation

Wawesdnsilussdnsuszdnsnimgese Digital Transformation sa3sun1sanduauluynifives
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SO5: Transforming HR & HR Management for the Future
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SO6: Cultivating the Sustainability
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SOL/KRL: Samiduiieusadures
UnAnwseaulSynninasdnsanisane
(Initial salary of graduates) A5
VBIANMBUUNY 9198970LAFIU PMAT =

25,360 UNABLABU

Souay

100

100

100

100

100

SO2/KR2: Research & Innovation
income: $183UNINUIYUASIIUUTNT
Fmsade 3 Idounds (Rolling
Average) Tisndn 1.35 druumsiea FTE
(UAaINTAN8IYINIg))

*YAaNTENeIvINg (ARRNM FTE 911378

WAZUSNITIBINITAMTU 13.97 AL)

ANUUNAD

%3 FTE

1.8

1.72

1.86

1.86

1.86

SO4/KR5: $98azANNdISAVDITEUU
US3INNISBeNagnsiaiiuyseansam
warUsLaNSHA NSUIUITIANITBIANTT)

WAL LAAUNTNANULNUNTARIUN

Souay

(dzay)

10

20

30

SO5/KR3: $1uauyAaINTIINeI&ed
1A5UTRENTTOULMINNTOUNINTFIIVITN
VBEANIIYRIUANT (UKPSF) — PSF ¢ip
YAAINTENLIYINTT (SeAU Fellow L)
%38 M1UNTaU KMUTT PSF seiu

Competence Yuly

Souay

(dzay)

13

33

66

SO6/KR6: dns1@Iuvaselanarlyang

VLA fiuTy (Growth Rate 5%)

IE Ratio

1.12

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.05
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1.5795u91n3gU1a
2.5795UANa NI YU

3. 9183uANd NS vu-Uuniniuglug
4.51895U91UU5N15IVINNT
5.9185U91U4398
6.9185UUUTA

7.5195U9Y

9. s195unia’ly

36,761,992.00
71,509,510.00
23,152,000.00
25,000,000.00
5,200,000.00
600,000.00
1,100,000.00

25,000,000.00
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= Anlg918unaInsaINeIuIveY
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2. aldneaiunsundntudauazatvayu
4. 1918 aun159IUUIATIVING
5. aldInsatuayulasinsidusiel
6. Al 19ALTAUN1S Agenda based
wamu (Juseld)

9. 5193180181y
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57,071,112.00

51,051,603.00
6,019,509.00
1,297,790.00
4,721,719.00
20,000,000.00
5,200,000.00
25,000,000.00
1,396,960.00
21,137,304.00
580,000.00
57,000,000.00

¥
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SAUNIFU

188,323,502.00

¥ v
=
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187,385,376.00
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1. Ald9eynains (asesnisfinnsslanssesiiaoss) 6,350,117.00
2.qumiiiunis assn1sfnnselanssesfiaoss) 897,440.00
3.9URIU (NLEUAYEN) 4,500,000.00
saunkuldiuazay 11,747,557.00
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